
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020127-2024 

Contract

West of England Combined Authority Professional
Services Framework Renewal

West of England Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020127

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ed0e  

Published 2 July 2024, 2:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West of England Combined Authority

3 Rivergate, Temple Quay

Bristol

BS1 6ER

Contact

Mr Paul Smith

Email

paul.smith@westofengland-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7436629523

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020127-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020127-2024
mailto:paul.smith@westofengland-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/
https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

West of England Combined Authority Professional Services Framework Renewal

Reference number

DN672936

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The West of England Combined Authority, in collaboration with Bristol City Council, North
Somerset Council, South Gloucestershire Council and Bath and North East Somerset
Council, is establishing a four-year Professional Services Framework Agreement to support
our regional infrastructure projects. This Framework Agreement will have a single lot
incorporating a number specialisms detailed within the Scope of Requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics



Page 4 to 13

90700000 - Environmental services

71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The West of England Combined Authority, in collaboration with Bristol City Council, North
Somerset Council, South Gloucestershire Council and Bath and North East Somerset
Council, is establishing a four-year Professional Services Framework Agreement to support
our regional infrastructure projects. This Framework Agreement will have a single lot
incorporating a number specialisms detailed within the Scope of Requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Crtierria / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022717

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C0131

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

/Notice/022717-2023


Page 6 to 13

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C0131

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 7 to 13

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C0131

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AECOM

BRISTOL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 9 to 13

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C0131

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ATKINS

BRISTOL

Country



Page 10 to 13

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C0131

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 11 to 13

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STANTEC

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C0131

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 



Page 12 to 13

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RAMBOLL

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Institute of civil engineers

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Within three months of award by written communication

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Institute of Civil Enginners

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T14:54:37+0100
	TCPDF




